

Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program

To: IEHP Medi-Cal Urgent Care Providers

From: IEHP – Quality Programs

Date: December 20, 2023

Subject: 2024 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program – Update!

We are pleased to announce the continuation of the **Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program** in the 2024 performance year!

Feedback from Urgent Care partners and an increase in well-care visits for IEHP adolescent Members has shown the benefit of offering wellness services to IEHP Members at the Urgent Care facilities. Details of the 2024 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program will be officially released no later than January 2024.

What's NEW in the 2024 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program?

In addition to the Child and Adolescent Well-Care Visit, the 2024 Urgent Care + Wellness Quality Incentive Program will include the following services:

- Lead Screening for Members ages 0-2 years
- Fluoride Varnish for Members ages 1-20 years
- Adolescent Immunizations

More information will be shared once final 2024 program material is available.

We are excited for this continued collaboration in providing optimal healthcare to IEHP Members.

Any questions related to this program can be sent to IEHP's Provider Call Center at 909-890-2054, (866) 223-4347, email ProviderServices@iehp.org or to IEHP's Quality Department at QualityPrograms@iehp.org.